SINGAPORE TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITED (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

Company Registration Number: 199201624D

SINGTEL'S INVESTMENT IN STT GDC PTE. LTD.

On 18 June 2024, Singapore Telecommunications Limited ("Singtel") announced that its wholly-owned subsidiary, Singtel Interactive Pte. Ltd. (the "Singtel Investor") had entered into a subscription agreement (the "SSA") with STT GDC Pte. Ltd. ("STT GDC") and Ruby Asia Holdings II Pte. Ltd.¹, for the subscription of redeemable non-voting preference shares in the share capital of STT GDC. The investment was conditional on the satisfaction of certain conditions precedent, including regulatory approval.

Further to the above, Singtel wishes to announce that all conditions precedent have been satisfied, and closing of the investment will take place in accordance with the terms of the SSA.

Issued by Singapore Telecommunications Limited on 26 November 2024.

¹ Ruby Asia Holdings II Pte. Ltd. is a fund managed by affiliates of global investment firm KKR & Co. Inc.